BREAKFAST

Available daily until midday

Unlimited hot drink refills from £1.95 available with breakfast

BREAKFASTS

COAST TO COAST BREAKFAST 7.45
Cumberland sausages, streaky bacon, fried eggs,
breakfast potatoes, roast herb tomato, corn

fritter and baked beans.

VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST v 6.45
Two fried eggs, cubed breakfast potatoes,

roast herb tomato, corn fritters and baked

beans, served with sourdough toast.

SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST v 5.25
Sourdough toast topped with three
scrambled eggs.

EGGS BENEDICT 6.95
Two poached eggs and honey roast ham served

on sourdough toast, with a generous helping of
Hollandaise sauce, sprinkled with fresh chives.

FOUR EGG OMELETTE 5.25
Choose from: Tomato & Cheese, Bacon, Cheese

& Tomato or Mushroom & Cheese. Served with
breakfast potatoes.

FRENCH TOAST 6.95
Three slices of fluffy French toast topped with

bacon & maple syrup or a selection of berries

served with blueberry compote (v).

COAST TO COAST BREAKFAST

PANCAKES

PEANUT BUTTER PANCAKES

Indulge in three of our buttermilk pancakes
made fresh to order, with one of the
following toppings:

BREAKFAST FEAST 7.95
This legendary breakfast is not for the faint

hearted! A stack of three freshly made buttermilk
pancakes served with three rashers of streaky

bacon, Cumberland sausage, fried eggs,

breakfast potatoes, roast herb tomato and

maple syrup for pouring.

BACON & MAPLE SYRUP 5.95
BLUEBERRY v 5.95
SAUSAGE & MAPLE SYRUP 5.95
PEANUT BUTTER vV with REESE's® minis. 4.95
MAPLE SYRUP v 4.95
BACON & EGG 5.95
BANANA SALTED CARAMEL v 5.95
BOURBON SALTED CARAMEL v 5.95
STRAWBERRIES & CREAM v 5.95

HAZELNUT CHOCOLATE v 4,95

WAFFLES

Our waffles are made fresh to order and
glazed until golden.

MAPLE SYRUP & BUTTER v 4.95
Simply served with butter and drizzled
with maple syrup.

MILLIONAIRES v 5.95
A scoop of vanilla pod ice cream topped with

salt caramel & dark chocolate sauce and

chocolate covered honeycomb balls.

CARAMELISED APPLES & ICE CREAMvV 5.95
Slices of caramelised apples coated in salt

caramel sauce and topped with a scoop of

vanilla pod ice cream.

WAFFLES

EXTRAS

BAKED BEANS v
MUSHROOMS v

FRIED EGG v
BREAKFAST POTATOES v

Sautéed cubed potatoes, mixed peppers

& white onions coated in BBQ seasoning.
POTATO SCONE v
CORN FRITTERS v
BLACK PUDDING

WHITE BLOOMER OR
SOURDOUGH TOAST v

JUICES

FRESHLY SQUEEZED ORANGE JUICE

APPLE JUICE
ORANGE JUICE
CRANBERRY JUICE
PINEAPPLE JUICE
TOMATO JUICE

HOT DRINKS

AMERICANO
DECAF COFFEE
ESPRESSO
CAPPUCCINO
CAFFE LATTE

FLAVOURED LATTE
Vanilla, Hazelnut, Caramel

MOCHA, MOCHA CREME
HOT CHOCOLATE WITH CREAM

HOT TEA
Breakfast or Earl Grey

Mug
Mug

Single 2.25 Double

Mug

3.25
2.55
2.55
2.55
2.55
2.55

2.55
2.55
2.75
2.95
295
3.15

2.95
2,95
1.95
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REESE’s® MINI® is a registered trademark of HERSHEY.

We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens, but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some
products there is a small possibility that allergen traces may be found in any item. We advise you to speak to a
member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerance.



