# **BREAKFAST**

**Available daily until midday** 

## Unlimited hot drink refills from £1.95 available with breakfast

5.25

5.25

# **BREAKFASTS**

### COAST TO COAST BREAKFAST 7.45

Cumberland sausages, streaky bacon, fried eggs, breakfast potatoes, roast herb tomato, corn fritter and baked beans.

### VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST v 6.45

Two fried eggs, cubed breakfast potatoes, roast herb tomato, corn fritters and baked beans, served with sourdough toast.

### SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST v

Sourdough toast topped with three scrambled eggs.

### EGGS BENEDICT 6.95

Two poached eggs and honey roast ham served on sourdough toast, with a generous helping of Hollandaise sauce, sprinkled with fresh chives.

### FOUR EGG OMELETTE

Choose from: Tomato & Cheese, Bacon, Cheese & Tomato or Mushroom & Cheese. Served with breakfast potatoes.

### FRENCH TOAST 6.95

Three slices of fluffy French toast topped with bacon & maple syrup or a selection of berries served with blueberry compote (v).



# **PANCAKES**



Indulge in three of our buttermilk pancakes made fresh to order, with one of the following toppings:

### BREAKFAST FEAST

This legendary breakfast is not for the faint hearted! A stack of three freshly made buttermilk pancakes served with three rashers of streaky bacon, Cumberland sausage, fried eggs, breakfast potatoes, roast herb tomato and maple syrup for pouring.

7.95

5.95
5.95
5.95
4.95
4.95
5.95
5.95
5.95
5.95
4.95

# **WAFFLES**

with maple syrup.

Our waffles are made fresh to order and glazed until golden.

# MAPLE SYRUP & BUTTER v 4.95 Simply served with butter and drizzled

### MILLIONAIRES v 5.95

A scoop of vanilla pod ice cream topped with salt caramel & dark chocolate sauce and chocolate covered honeycomb balls.

### CARAMELISED APPLES & ICE CREAM v 5.95

Slices of caramelised apples coated in salt caramel sauce and topped with a scoop of vanilla pod ice cream.

### **EXTRAS BAKED BEANS v** 0.95 **MUSHROOMS** v 1.75 **FRIED EGG v** 1.25 1.95 **BREAKFAST POTATOES v** Sautéed cubed potatoes, mixed peppers & white onions coated in BBQ seasoning. POTATO SCONE v 0.95 **CORN FRITTERS V** 1.95 1.50 **BLACK PUDDING** WHITE BLOOMER OR **SOURDOUGH TOAST v** 1.95

# **JUICES**

FRESHLY SQUEEZED ORANGE JUICE	3.25
APPLE JUICE	2.55
ORANGE JUICE	2.55
CRANBERRY JUICE	2.55
PINEAPPLE JUICE	2.55
TOMATO JUICE	2.55

# **HOT DRINKS**

AMERICANO			Mug	2.55
DECAF COFFEE			Mug	2.55
ESPRESSO	Single	2.25	Double	2.75
CAPPUCCINO	olivani.	70	Mug	2.95
CAFFE LATTE	Miles	Coy		2.95
FLAVOURED LATTE	1	mir -	V	3.15
Vanilla, Hazelnut, Cai	ramel		17/	1+5
MOCHA, MOCHA C	REME		V	2.95
HOT CHOCOLATE W	/ITH CR	EAM		2.95
HOTTEA				1.95
Breakfast or Earl Grey	Carrofite	Pariso		





Share your favourite experiences: # C2CMOMENTS



coasttocoastrestaurants



@C2Crestaurants



@C2Crestaurants

WWW.C2CRESTAURANTS.COM =

REESE's® MINI® is a registered trademark of HERSHEY.

We follow good hygiene practices in our kitchens, but due to the presence of allergenic ingredients in some products there is a small possibility that allergen traces may be found in any item. We advise you to speak to a member of staff if you have any food allergies or intolerance.



American Restaurant & Bar

# BREAKFAST MENU